世界教育学会・国際研究ネットワーク（WERA-IRNs）について

◆2012年度採択プログラム一覧（Summary List of WERA-IRNs）

(A)  Approved 
	
	Title of IRN
	Name of Convenor
	University
	Contact of Convenor
	Year of Establishment

	1
	An international knowledge base for educational effectiveness
	Dr. Phil Michael Pfeifer
	University of Dortmund, Germany
	pfeifer@ifs.uni-dortmund.de
	1 Jul 2012 – 
30 Jun 2015

	2
	Global ethics in higher education
	Prof. Vanessa de Oliveira
	University of Oulu, Finland
	Vanessa.Andreotti@oulu.fi
	1 May 2012 –
30 Apr 2015

	3
	The impact of globalization on higher education
	Dr. Joseph Zada
	Australian Catholic University, Australia
	j.zajda@patrick.acu.edu.au
	Nov-Dec 2012

	4
	Research network on marketization and privatization in education
	Dr. Kalervo N. Gulson
	University of New South Wales, Australia 
	k.gulson@unsw.edu.au

	Nov-Dec 2012

	5
	Theory and practice of pedagogical design for learning in digital classrooms
	Dr. Kong Siu-cheung
	The Hong Kong Institute of Education, Hong Kong
	sckong@ied.edu.hk
	Nov-Dec 2012

	6
	Teacher learning – teacher competencies – teacher performance
	Prof. Sigrid Blomeke
	Humboldt University of Berlin, Germany
	Sigrid.bloemeke@staff.hu-
Berlin.de
	Nov-Dec 2012

	7
	Teacher education for the 21st century 
	Prof. Oon seng Tan
	National Institute of Education, Singapore
	oonseng.tan@nie.edu.sg
	Nov-Dec 2012


(B) Revisions required for re-submission
	
	Title of IRN
	Name of Convenor
	University
	Contact of Convenor
	Further Revision

	1
	Theory into practice of educational assessment and measurement
	Prof. Wang Wen-chung

	The Hong Kong Institute of Education, Hong Kong
	wcwang@ied.edu.hk
	Request from

1 reviewer

	2
	International and cross-cultural educational leadership, collaboration and teaching
	Dr. Jasmine Renner
	East Tennessee State University, USA
	rennerj@etsu.edu
	Request from

2 reviewers

	3
	Sociology of education online lecture series
	Dr. Heather Price
	University of Notre Dame, USA
	Hprice@nd.edu
	Request from

2 reviewers

	4
	Financial literacy a 21st century skill – cross-cultural approaches to research
	Prof. Klaus Breuer
	Johannes-Gutenberg University Mainz, Germany
	breuer@uni-mainz.de
	No additional request


【注】左記（B）の４件は2013年1月15日時点でApproveされたが、1に1名、2と3に各2名の評価者から追加修正のコメントが付された。


――――――


WERA-IRNsはWERA加盟学会の会員に開かれた研究ネットワークです。左記の2012年度採択IRNs一覧より、ご関心のあるIRNの主催者に連絡してください。また、新たなIRNを立ち上げたい会員は教育学会HP掲載の公募要項により応募してください。（藤田英典）





WERAの公式Webサイトは� HYPERLINK "http://weraonline.org/" �http://weraonline.org/�　です。








